## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Barrett R Bobsein	09/18/2009
Melissa Merlau Johnson	09/18/2009
Ling Li	09/18/2009

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rohm and Haas Company	
Street Address:	100 Independence Mall West	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	ntry: PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code: 19106		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12586266	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)592-2682

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-592-3519
Email: RSWillis@dow.com
Correspondent Name: Reid S. Willis

Address Line 1: 100 Independence Mall West

Address Line 2: Patent Department

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A02020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Reid S. Willis

Total Attachments: 3

source=A02020Assignment#page1.tif source=A02020Assignment#page2.tif source=A02020Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026431 FRAME: 0149

\$40.00

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Barrett R. Bobsein of 9 Narothyn Road, Sellersville, Pennsylvania 18960 USA, Melissa Merlau Johnson of 1228 Lois Road, Ambler, Pennsylvania 19002 USA, Ling Li of 3101 Aspen Circle, Blue Bell, Pennsylvania 19422 USA, and John Joseph Rabasco of 268 Alexander Drive, Allentown, Pennsylvania 18104, all citizens of the United States of America (hereafter Assignor(s)"), invented certain new and useful improvements in THICKENER COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR THICKENING AQUEOUS SYSTEMS (hereafter "INVENTION") for which on the date below Assignor executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

WHEREAS at the time the INVENTION was made, Assignor was under an obligation to assign all right, title and interest in Assignor's INVENTION to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 100 Independence Mall West, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, 19106-2399, which wants to formalize the assignment and its ownership of the entire interest in the INVENTION and in any and all applications for patent thereon and in any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received by Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and by this Assignment does assign to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, for the United States of America, its territorial possession, and for all foreign countries, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including the right to apply for patents, or similar protection, including any continuations, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or improvement applications, and to claim International Convention priority, in all such foreign countries; Assignor further agrees without further consideration to testify in any proceedings, to execute all papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue and foreign applications, and make all rightful oaths and declaration relating to the INVENTION, requested by the ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding official in any foreign country to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States or foreign country, respectively, to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY for its sole use and benefit and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Assignor authorizes and requests	insertion herein of the Serial Number
and filing date	of said application when
officially known.	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature(s).

9//8/09

Annot A. Brigania

Date /	BARRETT R. BOBSEIN
COMMONWEALTH OF	PENNSYLVANIA
	, 99
COUNTY OF	agomey : 333.
and the state of t	Security Security
AND COUNTERSON	ally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the
execution of the foregoin	g instrument is an act of free will and deed of this _/&_ day of
	2009.
COMMONWEALTH OF P	ENNOVI VANIA
SEAL Notarial See	Carrier M. Deministroft
Denise M. Berminghoff, f Lower Gwynedd Twp., Mon	Notary Public Notary Public
My Commission Expires	But in house it ?
Member, Pennsylvania Assoc	letton of Noteries
	*****
Olive Lan	and it are I DI
<u> </u>	- Zalas Tala Jun
Date	MÉLISSA MERLAE JOHNSON
COMMONWEALTH OF	PENNSYLVANIA :
Access the second secon	
COUNTY OF	<i>4044:</i>
Miliai Shoring moron	ally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the
execution of the foregoin	g instrument is an act of free will and deed of this day of
Satinaher 🔭	2009.
<i>,</i>	
[SEAL]	Cleux My Janus fly
COMMONWEALTH OF PE	Notary Public / O
Notarial Seet Device M. Bermingforf, N	Rysary Pul/FO
Ovynedd Twp., blond Ovynedd Twp., blond	garmery Country
MS 5005: Deutskylanje greod	Man Art A Marie State Communication of National Communication of Natio
A Same of Assessed A Second Assessed	****

\*\*\*\*

A1/181 17	
Date	LING LI
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	<b>A</b> :
Most a	: SS.
COUNTY OF Mayonery	X
The State of the S	
execution of the foregoing instrument is an	re me and acknowledged to me that the nact of free will and deed of this day of
[SEAL]	- Olivin M. Dinningha
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	Notary Public
Notarial Sasi  Denise M. Benninghoff, Notary Public  Lower Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery County  My Commission Expires Oct. 14, 2011	
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries	
9/18/09	John Joseph Rabasco
Date !	JOHN JOSEPH RABASCO
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	
son production of the state of	SS.
COUNTY OF MARKET	
1100	
personally appeared before	re me and acknowledged to me that the
2009.	act of free will and deed of this <u>/</u> day of
[SEAL]	Oleniae M. Sennenges Notary Public
OMMONWEALTH OF PENINSYLVANIA  Rotates Seet  Derise M. Berninghoff, Notary Public  Lower Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery County  My Conmission Expires Oct. 14, 2011	Notary Public
fember, Pennsylvania Association of Notarias	
An about	****

3